
Name of ZM Mobile No. Email_ID Name Mobile no Email ID Name Mobile no Email ID

1 Patna ECIL Karvy

Mr R M Prasad (Patna 

Dist),                Mr D K 

Deshmukh (PMC)

9431493200         

9431617639
npr40bihar.patna@gmail.com Mr Srenivash Kurilla 9771454369 sreenivas.kurilla@karvy.com

2 Bhojpur ECIL Karvy Mr S K Lal 7782076335 npr40bihar.nalanda@gmail.com Mr Manas Kr Moharana 8935862259 manas.avvasbihar@gmail.com

3 Nalanda ECIL Avaas Mr P.K.Mishra 9861426454 npr40bihar.bhojpur@gmail.com Mr Srenivash Kurilla 9771454369 sreenivas.kurilla@karvy.com

4 Sheikhpura BEL SNR & Co. Prashant Kumar 8935896987 prashant5juneja@gmail.com F.A.Naqvi 9771416671 naqvifa32@gmail.com

5 Khagaria BEL NVR Associate Roshan kumar 9031610057 roshancse008@gmail.com Drupad Mishra 9212302303 roshancse008@gmail.com

Vedavaag
Alok Kumar

Bhuwan Kumar

8797508990

9334141972

kumar.alokpandey.alok@gmail.

com

krbhuwan@gmail.com

MKS Mr. Bhuwan Kr 9334141977 krbhuwan@gmail.com

7 Lakhisarai BEL Computer Lab
1.Nikesh Kumar

2. Kr.Nityanand

9955358474

9473152754

kr.nityanand.dce.eee@ gmail.com

nike7294@gmail.com
Ashok Chattarjee 8578967340

ashokechatterjee2013@gmail.c

om

8 Purnia BEL
SREI Infrastructure 

Finances Ltd

Amit Kumar

Chandan Kumar

8092547617

8298207274

kumar_amit3136@yahoo.co.in

erchandan.bgp007@gmail.com
Mr A K Tiwari 9576805401 kaushal.tiwari@sahaj.co.in

9 Kishanganj BEL
Emdee Digitronics 

Pvt Ltd

Sanjeev Kumar

Ashish Kumar

8873922579

8797524400

sanjeevfromsit@gmail.com

ashish.kishore.sinha@gmail.com
Dipankar Bhattacharya 9230046036

dipankar.emdee@gmail.com

dipankarrana011@gmail.com

10 Araria BEL
Nielsen (India) Pvt 

Ltd
Ravi Bhushan Kumar 9546247431 ravi.kr000@gmail.com Arijit Mukhopadhyay 9852744509

11 Katihar BEL

Computer Lab

Nevaeh Technology 

Pvt Ltd

Joy Thakur

Javed Alam

Pramod Kumar

8544211627

9608995896

8873724532

joythakur100@gmail.com

zavedalam1989@gmail.com

p.kumar07417@gmail.com

Ashok Chattarjee
9163319735

8578967340

ashokechatterjee2013@gmail.c

om

12 Saharsa BEL OM Software Prakash Kumar 9430966278 pravinprakash91@gmail.com Mr.Suleman
9945012754

8521995193
mdsmgi@gmail.com

BEL OM Software Amit Kumar 9431892200 AmitKumar3136@gmail.com Mr.Suleman
9945012754

8521995193
mdsmgi@gmail.com

BEL MKS Enterprises Amit Kumar 9431892200 AmitKumar3136@gmail.com Mr.Bhuban 8271114703 NA

14 Darbhanga ITIL Mphasis Ltd.
Satya Narayan 

Sonwani
9452911086 snsonwani5301@gmail.com Chandan kumar 9693184778 chandan.kumar@mphasis.com

15 Darbhanga ITIL Fino Paytech Ltd.
Satya Narayan 

Sonwani
9452911086 snsonwani5301@gmail.com Prashant Nirala 9934011050

prashant.nirala@finopaytech.co

m

16 Madhubani ITIL Mphasis Ltd. H.P.Chaudhuri 8765090504 NA Chandan kumar 9693184778 chandan.kumar@mphasis.com

17 Muzaffarpur ITIL MKS S R Chowhan 9450173670 sr.chauhan10@gmail.com Bhuwan Kr 9334141977 krbhuwan@gmail.com

ajit.jha@in.ey.com

Ranjeet Ranjan 8051565229

Ashish2.mishra@in.ey.com

Amit2.mishra@in.ey.com

Raju1.kumar@in.ey.com

EY 

BEL Jagjeevan Kr.Neeraj

Ranjeet.jha@in.ey.com

Ranjeet.ranjan@in.ey.com

NPR- District Wise- Communication Detail

13 Supaul

Begusarai6

Raju Kumar 9771438700

CPSU MSP/Vendor

7870466556 jkneeraj@gmail.com

Sr No

Ajit Kr Jha 9546656876

Ashish Mishra 9709420001

Amit kr. Mishra 9905209313

Districts Name CPSU Name MSP Name

Ranjeet Jha 8051563847
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Name of ZM Mobile No. Email_ID Name Mobile no Email ID Name Mobile no Email ID

EY 

NPR- District Wise- Communication Detail
CPSU MSP/Vendor

Sr No Districts Name CPSU Name MSP Name

Swiss Tech V K srivastava 9450070563 vksiti@rediffmail.com, Manish Mishra 9794177930  manishmishra9794@gmail.com

Protex V K srivastava 9450070563 vksiti@rediffmail.com, Asim Sarkar 9473432486 asim.protex@gmail.com

19 W Champaran ITIL Nielsen M R Shukla 9451036187 ermrshukla@rediffmail.com Arijit Mukhopadhyay
 89811 92956/ 

9852744509

Arijit.Mukhopadhyay@nielsen.c

om

20 Arwal ECIL KARVY Bishwajit Kumar 9955871435 npr40bihar.augbad@gmail.com
Mr Srinivas K.,State Co-

ordinator

9771454369, 

8539800000
sreenivas.kurilla@karvy.com

21 Aurangabad ECIL KARVY Bishwajit Kumar 9955871435
npr40bihar.augbad@gmail.com,npr40

bihar.rohtas@gmail.com

1. Mr Bernard                               

2. Sawan
8864095691 bernard.j@karvy.com

22 Rohtas ECIL BIPS Bishwajit Kumar 9955871435 npr40bihar.rohtas@gmail.com Saurabh Arvind 8235073222 saurabh.arbind.11@gmail.com

23 Gopalganj ECIL Vedvaag Ashutosh Kumar 9934104366 npr40bihar.siwan@gmail.com Rashmi jeta 8298366941 jetarashmi@gmail.com

24 Saran ECIL Vedvaag Ashutosh Kumar 9934104366 npr40bihar.siwan@gmail.com Rashmi jeta 8298366941 jetarashmi@gmail.com

Computer Lab Ashok Chakrvarti 8578967340 clabbihar@gmail.com 

NTPL T K Bhatacharya 8507108603
tuhink.bhattacharyya@nevaeht

ech.com

26 Bhagalpur BEL Karvy Abhimanu Kumar 9031812326 abhimanyukumar@bel.co.in Ravi Pratap Singh 9973794333 npr.bhagalpur@karvy.com

27 Banka BEL Vedavaag Abhimanu Kumar 9031812327 abhimanyukumar@bel.co.in Niraj Pandit 7870281314 panditn6@gmail.com

28 Munger BEL
4G Informatics Pvt. 

Ltd
Surendra Kumar 7765846315 surendra.kumar@bel.co.in Prudhvichandn Vuppala 9704849044

29 Jamui BEL

30 Madhepura BEL

31 Sitamarhi ITIL

32 Samastipur ITIL

33 Siwan ECIL

34 Nawada ECIL

35 Gaya ECIL

36 Jhanabad ECIL

37 Kaimur ECIL

38 Bauxar ECIL

Sanjay.mishra@in.ey.com

Rajnish.pandey@in.ey.com

Raju1.kumar@in.ey.com

Mritunjay.kumar@in.ey.com

Work Not Started

Work Not Started

Work Not Started

Work Not Started

25 7765846315 surendra.kumar@bel.co.in

Rajnish Kr. Pandey 9771443774

Katihar BEL Surendra Kumar

Work Not Started

Work Not Started

Work Not Started

Work Not Started

Work Not Started

18

Sanjay Kr.Mishra 9471006208

Raju Kumar 9771438700East Champaran

Mritunjay Kumar 9973761287

ITIL

Work Not Started
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